
 

                                                                                                                                      Item 5 Annex 3 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2015 – May 2015 

 

Copt Hill 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount 
approved 

Balance at 
February 

2015 

Allocation 
April 2015 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Bethany Toddlers - Purchase of new toys and equipment 
for Toddler Group 

£933     

 Bethany Christian Centre Youth Café - Equipment for a 
new music practice room in the Youth Cafe 

£957     

 Friends of Cherry Tree Gardens - Cost of food for a 
special event for 70 residents 

£250     

 Lambton & Hetton Primary Schools Football 
Association - Contributions towards cost of trophies for 
girls & boys after school football clubs 

£166     

 Total £2,306 £5,597.50 £10,000  £13,291.50 

Hetton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount 
approved 

Balance at 
February 

2015 

Allocation 
April 2015 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 Hetton Town Trust - Cost of new projector and screen 
and installation costs 

£730     

 Moorsley CA - Purchase of new folding tables £260     

 Hetton Lyons Mothers Union - Contribution towards 
Christmas lunch for 70 people 

£700     

 Thursday Bingo Club - Contribution towards Christmas 
lunch for 25 people 

£187.50     

 Friends of Bramble Hollow - Support for activities 
throughout the year includes Bingo, Sit N B Fit and 
gardening club 

£1,000     

 Lambton & Hetton Primary Schools Football 
Association - Contributions towards cost of trophies for 
girls & boys after school football clubs 

£166     

 Total  £3,043.50 £2,210.75 £10,000  £9,167.25 



 

Houghton 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount 
approved 

Balance at 
February 

2015 

Allocation 
April 2015 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 St John’s Methodist Church - Contribution towards cost 
of damp-proofing and new equipment for toddler and youth 
group 

£390     

 Total  £390 £6,799.85 £10,000  £16,409.85 

Shiney 
Row 
Ward 

Project 
 

Amount 
approved 

Balance at 
February 

2015 

Allocation 
April 2015 

Grants 
returned 

Balance 
Remaining 

 OLQP - Cost of equipment for a gardening project includes 
raised beds, tools and shed 

£497.60     

 Friends of West Herrington - Cost of installing a village 
notice board on the green to advertise village events and 
activities 

£828.80     

 Monument View - Contribution toward costs of a project to 
raise and keep chicken. Includes incubator & hatching 
eggs 

£470     

 Lambton & Hetton Primary Schools Football 
Association - Contributions towards cost of trophies for 
girls & boys after school football clubs 

£167     

 New Herrington Miners Banner Partnership - 
Contribution towards cost of band and transport for 
Durham Miners Gala 

£500     

 Total £2,463.40 £3,118.35 £10,000  £10,654.95 

Overall 
Totals 

 £8,202.90 £17,726.45 £40,000  £49,523.55 

 


	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project
	Item 5 Annex 3
COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED March 2015 – May 2015

Copt Hill
Ward
�Projec


